8/08,	/97 PQ70000 FLORIDA DIVISION OF C PUBLIC ACCESS SY ELECTRONIC FILING CO	STEM	000 5:10 PM	
	(((19700001308	39 2)))		
ſŎ:	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	FAX #: (850)922-4001	
FROM:	EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY CONTACT: RAY STORMONT	ACCT#:	072450003255	
	PHONE: (305)541-3694	FAX #: ((305) 541-3770	
VAME :	CERT. COPIES 0 DEL.	DRATION OR P.A. 55 METHOD FAX CHARGE \$70.00		
NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT				
** EN	TER 'M' FOR MENU. **			
	SELECTION AND <cr>: F1 Option Menu F2</cr>	NUM	Connect: 00:06:09	
l				

97 AUS 11 CH 8: 38

92:21 2661-80-509

Bm 8111197

M97D0001308

OE

ANIMALS ON THE MOVE, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to the Articles of Incorporation, natural person, competent to contract, desiring to form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, hereby makes, subscribes and acknowledges this certificate for that purpose, as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is:

ANIMALS ON THE MOVE, INC.

ARTICLE II

The purpose for which the corporation is formed is to engage in the conduct of any lawful

business activity.

S

ARTICLE III

This corporation is to have perpetual existence.

ARTICLEIV

The maximum number of shares of stock that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at one time are One Hundred (100) shares at no par value.

This instrument prepared by:

John Militana, Esquire Militana, Militana & Militana, P. A. 8801 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 101 Miami, Florida 33138 Telephone #305-758-6691 Florida Bar No. 148267

H970000/3089

EMPTRE CORPORATE KIT

92:21 2661-80-000

6C :8

497000013084

ARTICLE V

The street address of the initial registered and principal office of this Corporation is:

11155 S.E. Sunset Harbor Road Summerfield, Florida 34491

ARTICLE VI

The name of the initial Registered Agent of this Corporation is:

MICHAEL GERLACH

ARTICLE VII

The Corporation shall have ONE (1) director initially. The number of directors may be

increased from time to time by the By-Laws but shall never be less than one.

ARTICLE VIII

The name and address of the initial director of this Corporation is:

MICHAEL GERLACH 11155 S.E. Sunset Harbor Road Summerfield, Florida 34491

ARTICLEIX

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

MICHAEL GERLACH 11155 S.E. Sunset Harbor Road Summerfield, Florida 34491

2

+197000013089

P.03/11

EMPTRE CORPORATE KIT

92:21 2661-88-906

497000013089

ARTICLE X

This Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any Amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation on this <u>844</u> day of August, 1997.

Charl Sterlin

STATE OF FLORIDA) 85: COUNTY OF LALE

HERE IN CONTRACT TO THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRA

BEFORE ME a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared MICHAEL GERLACH to me known to be the person who has executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and he has acknowledged before me that he has executed these Articles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal in the State and County aforesaid this ______ day of August, 1997.

Lurya

TIN HIPPORATE KIT

3

Linton it. Agerr Ry Countering GC009673 Righten Aus. Ch. 1989 Bendoy ity (Aus But-dile terns

000/3089

661-80-500

F.04/11

H97000 D 13089

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE. NAMING AGENT WHOM THE PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with this Act:

FIRST: ANIMALS ON THE MOVE, INC., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation:

> 11155 S.E. Sunset Harbor Road Summerfield, Florida 34491

SECOND: The name of the initial Registered Agent of this Corporation is:

MICHAEL GERLACH

as its agent to accept service of process within the state.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation, at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of this Act relative to keeping this office.

Michael GERLACH

4197000013089

EAPTRE CORPORATE KIT

75:71 TEEL-80-2UA

85 38 A. 11 SAV

11/S0.9